W.B. Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
DIH POLAC	TINOT IN ONMATION NET ON
1. Dist	First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
2 Act	Sections 239 ii) Act Sections
MIRACI	Sections iv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) General Di	ary Reference : Entry No
b) Occurrenc	e of Offence: Day Tuesday Date 07/06/22 Time 17:05 has
	received Date Date Time 18:05 hm G.D. No. 190 at the P.S.
4. Type of Inform	ation: Written/Oral written
5. Place of Occu	rrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 400 meter South from P.S. Shyampur more, P.S. Santaldih, Old Proulis.
b) Address	Beat No. J-1: no - 65 Anchal- Depti
c) In case outs	ide limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant /	Informant:
a) Name	SP Subooda Sadhy
b) Father's /	Husband's Name Not worked
c) Date / Yea	r of birth
e) Address	SI of Police, Santaldih P.S., Diot - Purulia.
Details of know	n/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separa	te sheet, if necessary)
	Kameswas Mehato
	otedam vla 1. th - 0/2
	Vill- Anantapur
	P.S. Cantaldin,
	Dist-Purulia.
8. Reasons for d	elay in reporting by the complainant/informant
9. Particulars of p	properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :
•••••	
10. Total value o	f properties.stolen/involved
	rt/U.D. Case No., if any :
12. FIR Contents	: (Attach separate sheet, if required)
	The original written complaint on the
	treated on fix is attached herewith.
	Tapan Fewalay
40 4 11 - 11	the original written complaint of the complainment which has been treated our fix is attached herewith. Tapan Fewerer Santaldin P. San
13. Action taken	Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s
registered the	case and took up the investigation/directed. ASI Robindonwath Same, Santaldin Pto take up the
investigation/trai	nsferred to P.Son point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/info	rmant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost
Jon planta la	1/
	Instruction-in-Charge
	Santaldih P.S. Santaldih &
0/.	Inspector-in-Charge Santaldih P.S. DistPurulia Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
(Subray	Santaldih P.S. DistPurulia Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name
Y	mb impression of the Name TARAN TENARY Rank Sl. of Police Control R
Signature / Thu	mb impression of the Rank 22 of Police, Santalolis His

Complainant/informant

Number if any Dint - Runda 07106/22

To, The Inspector In-Charge, Santaldih Police Station, Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Santaldih PS GDE No. 287, Dtd. 07.06.2022.

Sub: Prayer for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Kameswar Mahato (35), S/O Lt. Lalu Mahato, Vill. – Anantapur, PS – Santaldih, Dist. - Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Kameswar Mahato (35), S/O Lt. Lalu Mahato, Vill. – Anantapur, PS – Santaldih, Dist. - Purulia along with one seized Mahindra B 275DI tractor bearing registration No. WB-55B-3134 along with trolley (empty). I beg to report that today (07.06.2022) I, SI Subrata Sadhu along with 1) C/1457 Nityaranjan Rajwar and 2) C/1322 Dilip Kr. Baskey all of Santaldih PS were performing special mobile duty at Santaldih PS area vide Santaldih PS C.C No- 2625/22, dtd 07.06.2022 and GDE No- 287 dtd. 07.06.2022. At about 17.05 hrs, I reached at Shyampur more and found that one Mahindra B 275DI tractor bearing registration No. WB-55B-3134 along with trolley (empty) coming from Paharigora side driven rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the driver of the said tractor was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC. I also seized the vehicle along with empty trolley with proper seizure list in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 17.25 hrs to 17.45 hrs. The owner of the tractor was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence, I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC may kindly be initiated against the driver Kameswar Mahato (35), S/O Lt. Lalu Mahato, Vill. – Anantapur, PS – Santaldih, Dist. - Purulia.

Yours faithfully,

Subrail Sachu
31 of police
Sanfaldihps
Dist-Durulia
Dt-07/06/2022

Date - 07.06.2022

Received on optobles at 18,05 has 200.

and started Soutablish By care up.

29/22 Add. Optobles U/J- 275 200.

Topan Fewary

Soutablish By

07/06/22

Inspector-in-Charge Santaldih P.S.
Dist.-Purulia